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Denso OSGR Starter Solenoid Assembly-Light Duty 
 
Group-Center (Silver Body) 
 
 
Metro# Blank  

Housing# 
kw Lester OE# Switch 

Terminal#
Photo Ref# 

53-8202 53-82114 1.2 17460 228000-036 76-82161 
 
Used  
w72-82110
76-82128 

 

053400-1300 

53-8226 53-82120 1.2
1.4

17284, 17464, 
17516, 17517, 
17584 

128000-771 
128000-975 
228000-205 
228000-206 
228000-399 

76-82140 

 

153400-0030 
153400-2500 
153400-2510 

53-8227 53-82127 1.4 17273 228000-022 76-82140 

 

153400-1170 

53-8228 53-82128 1.4 17259, 18145 128000-846 
128000-930 

 

 

 

53-8229 53-82132 1.4 17459, 17529, 
31355 

228000-196 
228000-197 
228000-324 

 

 

153400-2491 

53-8250 53-82121 1.2 18199 
 
HD-0100 
HD-0100C 

228000-255 
Harley Starter 
Chrome use  
53-8274C or 
53-8250C (same)

 

 

 

53-8251 53-82145 1.2
1.4

17774 
18905 (Harley) 

228000-617 
228000-627 
228000-628 
 
31619-06 
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53-8252 53-82147 1.4 17367 
18175 

228000-107  

 

 

53-8274C 53-82121 1.2 18199 228000-255 
Chrome 
Harley Starter 
wo/Chrome use 
53-8250 

 

 

 

53-8276      

 
 

 

 
 

Picture show is Blank Type 
(Metro# 53-82113) 
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Group-Left (Silver Body) 
 
Metro# Blank 

Housing# 
kw Lester OE# Switch 

Terminal#
Photo Ref# 

53-8201 53-82115 1.2
1.4

17197, 17465, 
17893, 17896 

128000-714 
128000-938 
228000-047 

76-82157 
76-82161 

 

 

53-8213 53-82144 1.2
1.4

17170, 17242, 
18144, 18277 

128000-831 
128000-832 
228000-108 
228000-066 
228000-492 

76-82169 

 

 

53-8214 53-82119 1.2 17536 228000-328 76-82160 
(universal 
design) 
76-82162 

 

 

53-8215 53-82149 1.4 17423, 18019, 
18400 

128000-821 
228000-095 
228000-098 
228000-677 

76-82161 

 

153400-2874

53-8216 53-82150 1.4 17524, 32541 228000-283 
228000-284 

76-82161 

 

153400-2971

53-8217 53-82144 1.4 17579 128000-811  

 

 

53-8254 53-82119 1.2
1.4

17727, 17737, 
17793, 17794 

228000-631 
228000-666 
228000-774 
228000-868 

76-82160 
(universal 
design) 
76-82162 
 
72-82118 

 

 

53-8255 53-82151 1.2
1.4

17784 
17884 

228000-764 
228000-968 
428000-205 

76-82197 
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53-8256 53-82119 1.4 17668, 17700 228000-257 
228000-374 
228000-703 

76-82160 
(universal 
design) 
76-82162 
 
72-82118 

 

 

 
 
 

Picture show is Blank Type 
(Metro# 53-82105) 
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Group-Right (Silver Body) 
 
Metro# Blank 

Housing# 
kw Lester OE# Switch 

Terminal#
Photo Ref# 

53-8203 53-82118 1.4 17466, 17549 128000-781 
228000-180 

76-82154 

 

 

53-8204 53-82118 1.4 17573 228000-339 76-82164 

 

153400-3760 
153400-3764 

53-8205 53-82118 1.4 17785 228000-742 76-82196 

 

 

53-8206 53-82141 1.2
1.4

17562, 17570, 
17571 

228000-301 
228000-302 
228000-303 
228000-611 

76-82161 
 
72182110
72-82128 

 

 

53-8207 53-82118 1.4 17020 128000-750 76-82120 
 
72-82105 
72-82106 
76-82116 
76-82117 

 

 

53-8208 53-82118 1.4 17216 128000-803  
72-82105 
72-82106 
76-82116 
76-82150 

 

 

53-8218 53-82117 1.4 17519, 17532 228000-294 
228000-321 

 

 

 

53-8219 53-82137 1.2
1.4

16878, 17256, 
17481 

128000-756 
128000-835 
228000-170 
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53-8220 43-82142 1.4 16831, 18410 128000-973 
228000-439 
228000-484 
228000-485 
228000-486 

 

 

153400-1190 

53-8221 53-82133 1.4 17493 228000-289  

 

 

53-8223 53-82129 1.2 17526 228000-642 76-82140 

 

 

53-8224 53-82139 1.4 17485 228000-156  

 

 

53-8230 53-82129 1.4 17546 228000-081  

 

 

53-8232 53-82116 1.2
1.4

17202, 17204 128000-700 
128000-712 
128000-878 

 

 

 

53-8233 53-82116 1.2
1.4

17125, 17487 128000-979 
228000-115 

 

 

 

53-8234 53-82136 1.2
1.4

17530, 17537, 
17671, 17707 

228000-162 
228000-252 
228000-375 
228000-530 
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53-8235 53-82133 1.2 17531 228000-090  

 

 

53-8236 53-82138 1.4 17534 228000-083  

 

 

53-8237 53-82135 1.2
1.4

17715, 17716 228000-567 
228000-568 

 

 

 

53-8240 53-82140 1.4 17263, 17400, 
17404 

128000-739 
128000-840 
128000-971 

 

 

 

53-8241 53-82137 1.4 17714 228000-509  

 

 

53-8258 53-82139 1.4 17788, 17800 228000-743 
228000-773 

 

 

 

53-8261 53-82118 1.4 17574 228000-340  

 

 

53-8262 53-82148 1.4 17526 228000-226 76-82140 
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Picture show is Blank Type (for Silver Body) 
(Metro# 53-82104) 
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1.4kw, 1.6kw, 1.8kw, 2.0kw and 2.2kw Assembly List 
 
Metro# Blank 

Housing# 
kw Lester OE# Switch 

Terminal#
Photo Ref# 

53-8273  2.0 Gold Case 
 

For Harley 2.0kw 
Gold Case 

 

 

 

53-8275 53-82204 2.0 Silver type For Harley 1.8kw 
and 2.0kw Silver 
type body use 

 

 

 

53-8277  2.0 Gold Case   

 

 

53-8280 53-82204  Silver type 
17748 

228000-739  

 

 

53-8281  2.2 18557 
Silver type 

428000-093  

 

 

53-8282  1.6 Waffle type Special Design 
for Harley Waffle 
type 

 

 

 

53-8290  2.0 16739, 17365, 
17373 

028000-700 
128000-703 
128000-228 

 

 

 

66-82189  2.0 17748,  228000-881  

 

 

 


